Directors held on November 28, 2025

[   ] Approve [   ] Reject [   ] Abstain

[Eligible tickers in this resolution: RADL3]

2.  Approval of the increase in the Company’s share capital through the capitalization of part of the
profit reserves in the total amount of BRL 750,000,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty million reais),
with the free distribution of shares to shareholders as a bonus, in the proportion of 2% (two
percent) of the total common shares, which will correspond to the issuance of 34,360,144 (thirty-
four million, three hundred and sixty thousand, one hundred and forty-four) new common shares,
with 1 (one) new common share issued for every 50 (fifty) existing common shares

[   ] Approve [   ] Reject [   ] Abstain

[Eligible tickers in this resolution: RADL3]

3.  Change of the caput of Article 4 of the Company’s Bylaws, if item “2” above is approved at the
Meeting, in order to reflect the updated share capital, as applicable

[   ] Approve [   ] Reject [   ] Abstain

[Eligible tickers in this resolution: RADL3]

4.  Ratification of the appropriation of interest on equity in the gross amount of BRL
145,400,000.00 (one hundred and forty-five million and four hundred thousand reais),
corresponding to BRL 0.084880137 per common share issued by the Company, subject to
withholding income tax, as applicable, approved under the terms of the meeting of the Company’s
Board of Directors held on November 28, 2025

[   ] Approve [   ] Reject [   ] Abstain